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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1003
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2012
PROPOSALS FROM BIHAR
Hussain Shri Syed Shahnawaz

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposals for railway projects received by the Railways for the State of Bihar during the last three years and the current year;

(b) the details of action taken thereon by the Railways so far; and

(c) the details of financial contribution made by the Government of Bihar for various railway projects during the said period along with the utilisation status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a): No proposal of New Line, Gauge Conversion & Doubling has been received from Govt. of Bihar in last three years & current year.

(b) : Does not arise.

(c): No financial contribution has been made by State Government of Bihar for new line, doubling and gauge conversion projects.
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